
Rehabilitation Co-ordinators Single Point of Contact Details

Network Hospital MTC/TU Health Board Role Title Contact tel No. Contact E-Mail

Royal Infirmary of Edinburgh MTC NHS Lothian Rehab Coordinator

Bleep 5076 via 0131 

536 1000

SPOC Contact:  loth.mtcrehabrie@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 

Bleep 5076 via 0131 536 1000

Rehab Cordinator (Monday-Friday)

Sophie Peacock -  Sophie.peacock@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 

mobile: 07929 784 410 

Forth Valley Royal Hospital  TU NHS Forth Valley Major Trauma Coordinator

01324 566632

SPOC Contact: fv.majortraumarehabcoordinators@nhs.scot

Rehab Coordinators (Monday-Friday)

Diane Kruger - diane.kruger@nhs.scot

Rachel Roberts - Rachel.Roberts2@nhs.scot

Victoria Hospital Kirkcaldy TU NHS Fife Major Trauma Coordinator

07584703978

SPOC Contact: fife.majortraumacoordination@nhs.scot

Rehab Coordinators (Monday-Friday)

Claire De Angelis  - Claire.Deangelis@nhs.scot

Catriona Walker - Catriona.Walker2@nhs.scot

Borders General Hospital  TU NHS Borders Major Trauma Coordinator

01896 826545

SPOC Contact: borders.majortrauma@borders.scot.nhs.uk

Tel: 01896 826545

Rehab Coordinators (Monday-Friday)

gillian.cross@borders.scot.nhs.uk

sarah.grandison@borders.scot.nhs.uk

Royal Hospital for Children and Young 

People  MTC NHS Lothian Advanced Nurse Practitioner 

01315360281

SPOC Contact: paedsmtc@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

PMTC ANP (Monday-Friday):

Dennis Kerr  - dennis.kerr@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk; 

Ninewells Hospital - Dundee MTC Tayside Rehabilitation Co-ordinator Bleep 3328

SPOC Contact: Rehab Coord - 

laura.devine3@tayside.nhs.scot  Joint Rehabilitation 

Coordinator - Laura Devine, Lynne Armstrong 
Bleep 3030 Physio

Bleep 3031 OT 

Aberdeen Royal Infirmary MTC Grampian Rehabilitation Co-ordinator 01224 553457 gram.traumacoordinator@nhs.scot

Royal Aberdeen Childrens Hospital MTC Grampian Rehabilitation Co-ordinator 07772 579803 gram.paedsmtcrehab@nhs.scot

Raigmore Hospital- adult TU Highland Rehabilitation Co-ordinator 07813 341052 nhsh.majortrauma@nhs.scot

Raigmore Hospital - children TU Highland Rehabilitation Co-ordinator 07824 544090 anna.cudmore@nhs.scot

QEUH - Glasgow (Sun - Fri; 07:30 - 19:30) MTC NHS GG&C Major Trauma Coordinator 0141 452 2149 / 2150MTC.QEUH@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Royal Hospital for Children, Glasgow (Sun - Fri)MTC NHSGG&C Major Trauma Coordinator O7977030660 RHCMAJORTRAUMA@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

Glasgow Royal Infirmary TU NHSGG&C Major Trauma Coordinator Await details re appointment 

Royal Alexandra Hospital (TBC) TU NHSGG&C Major Trauma Coordinator

via T/L @ present

07816179919 Julie.McKenna@ggc.scot.nhs.uk 

Wishaw (Mon - Fri) TU NHS Lanarkshire Major Trauma Coordinator 01698 361100/ 5889 Audrey.Mcconnachie@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk 

University Hospital Crosshouse TU NHS Ayrshire & Arran Major Trauma Coordinator O7734916732 Clinical_Speciality_Trauma_XH@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

Dumfries & Galloway Royal Infirmary (Mon-Fri)TU NHS Dumfries & GallowayMajor Trauma Coordinator 01387 241213 Isla.Green@nhs.scot 

Lorn & Islands Hospital, Oban LEH NHS Highlands Major Trauma Coordinator(15 hours) + Occupational Therapist (15 hours) gillian.berry1@nhs.scot
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